
The 2021 Basildon Open

–30 April  2 May 2021

1500-GRSB GRID CLASS M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5A M5Ax M5B M5Bx Total

2753 X 240 22 180 14 232 4 240 23 300 27 298 18 1490 108

John Robinson 632 X 240 22 178 14 233 9 238 17 300 26 295 17 1484 105

1180 X 239 19 179 13 231 5 240 19 298 23 291 9 1478 88

Christian Bartlett 3408 B 239 18 177 9 220 7 234 10 291 16 286 12 1447 72

Laura Warwick 3572 C 240 22 178 12 229 5 236 11 299 22 291 12 1473 84

4067 C 238 15 177 7 203 1 233 13 293 12 271 3 1415 51

Frazer May 3799 D 239 20 172 2 203 1 227 4 293 13 259 5 1393 45

Maria Bartlett 3414 D 232 4 162 2 209 3 220 2 287 12 264 1 1374 24

Edward Harris 4387 U 227 13 171 6 217 5 228 6 294 13 256 4 1393 47

1500-GRCF GRID CLASS M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5A M5Ax M5B M5Bx Total

John Robinson 632 X 240 21 180 15 235 8 240 21 300 29 296 18 1491 112

2753 B 240 21 180 14 233 8 238 9 298 22 289 12 1478 86

1773 B 240 18 179 10 228 2 237 12 298 19 285 10 1467 71

Laura Warwick 3572 C 238 16 180 14 235 11 237 10 300 22 293 11 1483 84

4067 D 239 20 176 8 232 6 208 9 295 16 284 9 1434 68

Frazer May 3799 U 235 12 167 3 212 2 228 1 289 13 286 10 1417 41

X's

Jake Mossom

Andy Jarman

Abyl Kaium

X's

Jake Mossom

Morne Van Dalen

Abyl Kaium



1500-LBP GRID CLASS M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5A M5Ax M5B M5Bx Total

John Robinson 632 X 239 18 180 15 234 7 240 15 300 24 297 12 1490 91

Paul Lacey 443 A 230 18 179 13 213 2 237 12 290 18 293 9 1442 72

Mark Harris 1795 B 234 14 176 6 224 3 235 10 297 19 278 10 1444 62

2753 B 216 10 171 2 214 4 232 7 254 7 288 8 1375 38

David Pollock 586 U 230 18 179 13 213 2 237 12 290 18 293 9 1442 72

1500-LBR CLASS M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5A M5Ax M5B M5Bx Total

John Robinson X 237 15 180 17 236 9 237 13 300 21 290 6 1480 81

A 234 5 172 5 212 3 231 8 294 12 281 4 1424 37

Paul Lacey A 234 5 174 7 197 0 216 6 289 11 279 6 1389 35

Mark Harris B 223 13 156 2 112 0 223 6 285 5 164 0 1163 26

1500-Classic GRID M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5A M5Ax M5B M5Bx Total

John Robinson 632 239 22 180 16 232 8 240 17 300 24 289 13 1480 100

2753 240 21 177 5 219 3 237 6 297 19 277 7 1447 61

Edward Harris 4387 238 14 177 8 221 2 225 6 299 24 277 8 1437 62

Frazer May 3799 239 13 180 7 214 3 214 3 293 15 266 1 1406 42

1020-GRSB GRID CLASS M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5 M5A Total

2753 U 240 24 180 13 239 15 239 21 120 10 1018 83

Frazer May 3799 U 239 20 176 4 228 9 233 10 116 3 992 46

Norman Brown 90 U 239 16 173 2 231 9 230 9 119 8 992 44

Edward Harris 4387 U 236 13 170 2 229 7 231 4 114 4 980 30

Maria Bartlett 3414 U 237 13 169 2 223 2 226 4 109 1 964 22

1020-GRCF GRID CLASS M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5 M5A Total

Norman Brown 90 U 240 22 180 14 239 17 239 18 119 8 1017 79

Sharon Bowdon 74 U 240 16 180 7 237 9 238 10 116 2 1011 44

Christian Bartlett 3408 U 240 16 178 10 237 13 238 11 117 7 1010 57
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1020-LBP GRID M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5 M5A Total

Paul Lacey 443 240 19 179 12 236 8 238 17 118 5 1011 61

Mark Harris 1795 237 10 176 11 236 11 234 11 116 4 999 47

Norman Brown 90 239 16 173 2 231 9 230 9 119 8 992 44

1773 240 16 170 3 233 6 229 9 117 6 989 40

David Pollock 586 238 15 165 5 226 8 225 6 115 3 969 37

Robert Summerville 4388 148 2 170 6 214 7 224 7 110 2 866 24

1020-LBR GRID M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5 M5A Total

2753 240 24 180 13 239 15 239 21 120 10 1018 83

Frazer May 3799 239 20 176 4 228 9 233 10 116 3 992 46

Paul Lacey 443 237 11 173 6 230 5 237 15 113 3 990 40

David Pollock 586 234 9 175 5 218 5 225 3 109 1 961 23

Edward Harris 4387 236 13 170 2 229 7 211 4 114 4 960 30

Mark Harris 1795 232 6 163 5 213 0 216 2 105 1 929 14

Sharon Bowdon 74 206 4 160 3 148 2 212 3 108 1 834 13

T&P2-GRSB GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 Total

Laura Warwick 3572 A 118 6 221 4 237 11 576 21

Christian Bartlett 3408 B 118 2 220 3 233 8 571 13

Edward Harris 4387 U 117 0 210 1 228 6 555 7

2753 X 70 5 236 11 239 17 545 33

4067 B 118 4 197 0 230 5 545 9

Norman Brown 90 U 116 1 187 2 229 5 532 8

Frazer May 3799 B 79 4 196 1 226 5 501 10

T&P2-GRCF GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 Total

2753 A 120 8 209 0 0 0 329 8

Laura Warwick 3572 B 120 9 232 5 239 13 591 27

Norman Brown 90 U 119 10 221 7 237 13 577 30

Edward Harris 4387 U 99 3 208 1 231 4 538 8

X's

Morne Van Dalen

X's
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T&P2-LBP GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 Total

Paul Lacey 443 A 119 7 208 1 228 5 555 13

Mark Harris 1795 B 119 7 218 3 235 7 572 17

2753 U 59 1 209 0 232 2 500 3

T&P2-LBR GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 Total

Paul Lacey 443 B 118 6 211 1 229 2 558 9

2753 B 120 2 210 0 219 2 549 4

Mark Harris 1795 B 115 3 166 0 212 3 493 6

T&P2-Classic GRID P1 P2 P3 Total

2753 120 8 209 0 232 3 561 11

Edward Harris 4387 99 3 208 1 231 4 538 8

T&P1-GRSB GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 Total

2753 A 120 10 118 4 60 5 298 19

Norman Brown 90 A 116 4 119 6 58 2 293 12

Christian Bartlett 3408 A 116 3 117 3 60 1 293 7

4067 B 120 8 127 3 60 4 307 15

Laura Warwick 3572 B 117 4 119 5 60 4 296 13

Fraser May 3799 C 117 4 117 2 60 1 294 7

Sharon Bowdon 74 C 117 4 116 8 59 1 292 13

Maria Bartlett 3414 C 113 2 115 3 60 1 288 6

Edward Harris 4387 U 113 1 114 2 60 5 287 8

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's X's

Jake Mossom

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's X's

Jake Mossom

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's X's

Jake Mossom

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's X's

Jake Mossom

Abyl Kaium



T&P1-GRCF GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 Total

Dave Hackett 296 A 120 3 120 4 60 5 300 12

2753 B 120 7 120 6 60 5 300 18

1773 B 120 7 120 4 60 6 300 17

Christian Bartlett 3408 B 120 5 120 6 59 4 299 15

Laura Warwick 3572 B 118 6 119 9 60 4 297 19

Norman Brown 90 C 120 8 120 7 60 3 300 18

4067 C 117 5 120 8 60 4 297 17

Maria Bartlett 3414 D 118 6 119 5 60 4 297 15

Sharon Bowdon 74 D 116 3 120 6 60 5 296 14

Fraser May 3799 D 117 3 118 6 60 5 295 14

David Pollock 586 D 114 4 110 6 59 2 283 12

T&P1-LBP GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 Total

Paul Lacey 443 X 119 4 119 4 60 4 298 12

Mark Harris 1795 A 117 1 117 5 60 5 294 11

Christian Bartlett 3408 A 117 3 116 2 59 2 292 7

Norman Brown 90 A 110 1 116 4 60 4 286 9

Sharon Bowdon 74 B 117 4 120 4 60 3 297 11

Maria Bartlett 3414 B 96 0 108 1 39 1 243 2

2753 U 116 3 119 5 60 3 295 11

Fraser May 3799 U 107 0 92 2 59 2 258 4

T&P1-LBR GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 Total

Paul Lacey 443 X 112 1 117 6 60 3 289 10

Norman Brown 90 B 113 2 113 3 58 0 284 5

Mark Harris 1795 B 110 2 111 0 57 0 278 2

Sharon Bowdon 74 B 110 3 113 4 48 1 271 8

David Pollock 586 U 115 3 114 3 57 2 286 8

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's X's

Jake Mossom

Morne Van Dalen

Abyl Kaium

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's X's

Jake Mossom

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's X's



T&P1-Classic GRID P1 P2 P3 Total

Fraser May 3799 118 6 119 4 60 3 297 13

Edward Harris 4387 120 7 109 3 60 3 289 13

PHXA-GRSB GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 P4 Total

2753 X 50 8 44 1 48 4 50 6 192 19

Laura Warwick 3572 A 44 2 44 3 48 6 50 7 186 18

Maria Bartlett 3414 B 41 1 33 0 45 3 46 2 165 6

Fraser May 3799 U 43 1 45 3 42 2 48 5 178 11

Edward Harris 4387 U 22 0 41 2 34 1 43 1 140 4

PHXA-GRCF GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 P4 Total

1773 A 48 5 49 4 47 6 50 7 194 22

Laura Warwick 3572 B 48 5 48 6 49 6 44 3 189 20

Fraser May 3799 U 43 1 37 0 41 2 41 0 162 3

PHXA-LBP GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 P4 Total

Paul Lacey 443 X 43 1 46 3 47 3 49 7 185 14

1773 A 40 1 49 7 49 3 49 8 187 19

Mark Harris 1795 A 31 2 41 2 45 3 49 5 166 12

Fraser May 3799 U 32 1 30 1 33 1 41 2 136 5

PHXA-LBR GRID CLASS P1 P2 P3 P4 Total

1773 A 46 4 44 1 44 1 48 5 182 11

Paul Lacey 443 A 39 3 41 2 45 3 39 5 164 13

2753 B 37 0 34 0 42 1 47 5 160 6

Mark Harris 1795 B 35 1 37 1 39 0 37 2 148 4

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's X's

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's P4 X's X's

Jake Mossom

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's P4 X's X's

Morne Van Dalen

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's P4 X's X's

Morne Van Dalen

P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's P4 X's X's

Morne Van Dalen

Jake Mossom



GRID P1 P2 P3 P4 Total

Edward Harris 4387 43 4 39 3 50 5 49 7 181 19

Fraser May 3799 43 1 37 0 41 2 41 0 162 3

MT-GRSB GRID CLASS LH RH Total

2753 X 57 7 60 8 117 15

Laura Warwick 3572 X 58 7 56 5 114 12

Christian Bartlett 3408 B 53 6 57 4 110 10

4067 B 53 3 57 3 110 6

Norman Brown 90 B 53 2 54 5 107 7

Fraser May 3799 C 49 3 56 5 105 8

Maria Bartlett 3414 C 49 4 51 1 100 5

Sharon Bowdon 74 D 53 2 52 5 105 7

Edward Harris 4387 U 51 2 52 4 103 6

MT-GRCF GRID CLASS LH RH Total

Dave Hackett 296 A 58 6 58 7 116 13

1773 A 58 4 58 8 116 12

2753 A 56 5 58 7 114 12

Norman Brown 90 B 58 5 57 6 115 11

Laura Warwick 3572 B 56 6 58 3 114 9

Christian Bartlett 3408 B 55 6 55 5 110 11

4067 C 50 3 54 0 104 3

Fraser May 3799 C 49 3 54 5 103 8

Maria Bartlett 3414 C 51 4 0 0 51 4

Sharon Bowdon 74 D 56 5 53 5 109 10

PHXA-Classic P1 X's P2 X's P3 X's P4 X's X's

LH X's RH X's X's

Jake Mossom

Abyl Kaium

LH X's RH X's X's

Morne Van Dalen

Jake Mossom

Abyl Kaium



MT-LBP GRID CLASS LH RH Total

Paul Lacey 443 X 54 5 59 6 113 11

Sharon Bowdon 74 A 53 3 54 3 107 6

Mark Harris 1795 A 52 2 54 5 106 7

Norman Brown 90 A 52 2 49 4 101 6

Christian Bartlett 3408 A 36 0 47 3 83 3

Maria Bartlett 3414 B 40 0 50 1 90 1

2753 U 52 4 57 2 109 6

Fraser May 3799 U 50 3 48 1 98 4

David Pollock 586 U 49 3 42 4 91 7

MT-LBR GRID CLASS LH RH Total

Norman Brown 90 A 52 3 53 2 105 5

Paul Lacey 443 A 43 1 49 1 92 2

Mark Harris 1795 B 41 0 43 1 84 1

Sharon Bowdon 74 B 33 0 42 0 75 0

MT-Classic GRID LH RH Total

Edward Harris 4387 55 4 56 4 111 8

Fraser May 3799 47 1 48 1 95 2

LH X's RH X's X's

Jake Mossom

LH X's RH X's X's

LH X's RH X's X's


